
SOHI NORDIC SKI

2023-2024 MEET SCHEDULE

VARSITY

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME

Wednesday Oct 25 First Day of Practice SOHI TBA

Tuesday Nov 21 Turkey Skate Tsalteshi Trails 3:00 PM

Fri-Sat Dec 8-9 Colony CHAOS GRPA TBD

Friday Dec 15 Candy Cane Scramble Tsalteshi Trails 3:00 PM

Fri-Sat Jan 5-6 Valdez Valdez TBD

Saturday Jan 6 Homer Skiathlon ? Homer 10:00AM

Fri-Saturday Jan 12-13 GRPA Relay Government Peak TBA

Fri-Saturday Jan 19-20 Lynx Loppet Kincaid Stadium TBA

Friday Jan 26 Kenai Invite Kenai Golf Course TBA

Saturday Jan 27 Seward Invite Mile 12 Ski Hill TBA

Fri-Saturday Feb 9-10 Region III Championships Kenai TBA

Saturday Feb 17 Borough Championships Homer TBA

Thurs-Sat Feb 22-24 ASAA State Championships Kincaid Trails (ANC) TBA

Home events in bold.


